

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.301 OF 2005

ASSOCIATION OF BORROWERS OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan,ASG.

Mr. Satyakam,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General prays for

a short

adjournment to file an affidavit on behalf of the Ministry of Finance. Let  
the same be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

The writ petition is adjourned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar