

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv
Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv

Item No.55

-2-

Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Naval Kishore Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.9 and 31 have already filed counter
affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
respondent Nos.14, 16 and 17 that counter affidavits have

already been filed.

Registry to verify.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that vakalatnama has been filed.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 6 have been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos.3, 5, 7, 8, 10, 11 to 16, 18 to 27 and 30 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 19 that the Advocate of these respondents has been designated as Senior Advocate.
Item No.55 -3-

Fresh vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent No.29 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Despite order dated 13.1.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.28.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

List again on 6.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd