

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Jyoti, Adv. for  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Gupta, Adv. for  
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv. for  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Nina Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent

No. 27 is permitted to file counter-affidavit.

Fresh dasti notice be issued subject to deposit of  
Rs. 2000/- within three days from today as directed vide  
order dated 3.5.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master