

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
W.P(C) NO. 301 of 2005  
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.  
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.  
Mr. Junaid Akhtar, Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

UCO Bank Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

...2/-

: 2 :

Canara Bank Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Keswani, Adv.

R-14 Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

R-8 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

R-27 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

R-21 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

R-28 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

Cr1MP 14156/13 Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
(applicant) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for three weeks to enable the counsel for the Union of India, Comptroller & Auditor General of India and the Finance Ministry to file their respective responses within two weeks.

...4/-

: 4 :

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General, is requested to communicate this order to the concerned Ministry(s).

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|