

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. of 2013 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 360 of 2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recall of order dated 27.08.2013)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Application was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, that the affidavit on behalf of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India has since been filed.

In such circumstances, the personal appearance of the Deputy Comptroller & Auditor General of India, in terms of the direction given in the order dated August 27, 2013, is dispensed with.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|