

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 301 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Yanmi P., Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

WP 301/05 Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
R.8,14,27,28 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

R.10 & 18 Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UOI Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chanden, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

RBI (R.5)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.

R.14,26

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the rejoinder be filed by the petitioner within three weeks, which should be served on all the counsel for the respondents.

Affidavits which have not been served on the counsel for the respondents be also served.

List after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER