

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 360/2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction or order dated
21.2.2014 and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 301/2005

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija ,Adv.

M/o Social Justice
and C.A.G.Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.For UOI
Signature Not VerifiedMr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.23Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.14:23:08 IST
Reason:Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.
2Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Karan Khanna, adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For RR 21 and 28
In WP(C)301/05

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For RR 8,14 & 27
In WP(C)360/09

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pusshp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manno Mehta, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For M/s M.V. Kini and Associates

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

State of H.P.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day in the
second week of September, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master