

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).360/2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.301/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 06-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Tanya Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr.Bharadwaj S.Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Ms.Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
(For R.B.I.)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.  
Mr.H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr.Raj Bhadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Mansi Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.Jitesh P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Kunur, Adv.  
Mr.R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mrs.Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.  
For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Dr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjan Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms.Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr.Karan Khanna, Adv.  
Mr.Firasat Ali, Adv.  
Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Mr.B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr.Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr.Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

Mr.P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr.Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.  
Mr.Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Azad, Adv.  
Mr.S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr.Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr.Amit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr.Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel representing the Reserve Bank of India, may file an affidavit, in this Court, on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India, indicating the details of deposits made by the various banks, in continuation of the judgment passed by this Court, on 16.04.2004. He shall also indicate the details of the defaulting banks and the extent of default.

Needful be done within one week.

Post for hearing on 18.07.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR